# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4997607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA M HALSTEAD	05/11/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWIMC LLC
Street Address:	101 W PROSPECT AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15722715

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-515-4255

**Email:** kcatalano@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: SWIMC LLC

Address Line 1: 101 W PROSPECT AVENUE Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19650-ExecutedAssignment-Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 504950860 REEL: 046024 FRAME: 0364

<u>DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT</u>
Title of Invention: Polysaccharide-Based Water-Compatible Wood Stain
I, Joshua M. Halstead of Parma, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
☐ United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
$ extrm{ iny United States application or PCT application number } \underline{15/722,715}$ , filed on $\underline{\text{October } 02, 2017}$ .
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or any of its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, a wholly-owned affiliate of THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Letters Patent No(s). 19650 (SHW-003PR) and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY and SWIMC LLC, and to their successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY and SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, their successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of May, 2018.
By: Joshua Halston

Parma, OH 44134

Name: Joshua M. Halstead Address: 1824 Lorimer Drive

**RECORDED: 06/08/2018** 

**PATENT REEL: 046024 FRAME: 0365**